

Our ref: 19-50

8 October 2019

**NATIONAL OFFICE** 

LEVEL 1, 101 LAMBTON QUAY

PO BOX 2799

**WELLINGTON 6140** 

SX10166

T 0-4-499 2489

F 0-4-499 2482

info@ero.govt.nz

www.ero.govt.nz

NZBN 9429041901809



I refer to your email and attached letter of 21 September 2019 requesting the following under the Official Information Act 1982:

- The breakdown, by year (2015-2018), and by decile, of the number of schools/kura placed on each of the following review cycles:
- One to two years
- Three years
- Four to five years
- The breakdown, by year (2019 to date), and by decile, of the number of schools/kura receiving each of the following ERO judgements:
- o Needs development
- Developing
- o Well placed
- o Strong

I attach the information requested.

Yours sincerely

Jeremy France **Deputy Chief Executive Corporate Services** Education Review Office | Te Tari Arotake Mātauranga National Office | Tari Matua

Next Return by Deci	ile - YTD 23 September	2019																					
ount of Output Cod	ie 2 Column Labels																						
	1-2 yrs Review -	1-2 yrs Review -	1-2 yrs Review	- 1-2 yrs Review - Secondary	v 3 yrs - Review	- 3 yrs Review	v - 4-5 yrs Review	w - 4-5 yrs Review	w - Developi	ng Developi	ng First time revie	wed - Intensive Progres	s Intensive Progres	ss Needs Developmen	ıt	Needs Developme	nt Needs Developme	ent No Next	Strong	Strong	Well Placed W	ell Placed	
ow Labels	Primary	Primary Mid poi		Mid point	Primary	Secondary		Secondary			y Primary	Primary	Secondary	Primary	Needs Development Progress Primar								blank) Grand To
,					2	2		3		2	1								7	1	14	1	
1		2	1		4	4		1		3					7	1			2		7	1	
k.		1		1	5	3	1			4	3			1	5	1		3	1		1	3	
		2			1	1				4	1				5			2	2 1		4		
					3	3				4	2				1	1		1	1		4		
		1			2	2	1			4					4	1			1		4	1	
				1		5			1	2			1		2	2			2		3	1	
G		2		1	1	1				4	2				1			1	3		5		
+		1			1	1				3	1	1			1		1			1	3	1	
		2			3	3	1			3					1				1		7		
		2	1		2	2	1			1	1					1			1		5	1	
		1			5	3	1	1		7					1					1	3	1	
		2	1				1			2	1				1				1		2	1	
		3		1	1 10	0	3			9	2				2				2	2	16	4	
		2			5	3		1		4	3				3					1	16	3	
			1		6	6				9								1	3		22	2	•
		1			-	5	1	2		7	1					2			5	1	21	3	4
					7	7	1	1	1	4			Release	sed Unde	er the Official Inf	ormatio	n Act 198	32	6	1	25	1	
blank)																							
Grand Total	2	2	4	4	1 61	1 1	11	9	2	76	18	1	2	1 3	14	9	1	8	3 36	8	162	24	41

2018 Next Return by	y Decile																	
Count of Output Co																		
2	Column Labe				2000													
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		v - 1-2 yrs Review -		1-2 yrs Review -						First time reviewed -			Needs Development					Grand
Row Labels	▼ Primary	Primary Mid point	Secondary	Secondary Mid point	Primary	Secondary	Primary	Secondary	Secondary	Primary	Secondary	Development	Progress Primary	set up	Primary	Secondary	Strong Primary	Total
															L		4	
0		1			3.	5	2 1	5	2		1	2						
A		2	10	1	1	В	3	1					2					
В		1	4	1	3 1	4	4	1				1						
С			5	2	2 1	8	3	2										
D			3		2	1		1					1					
E		2	2	1	2	4	4		1									
F		2	4		1	4	4	2										
G		1			1	1	4	1										
Н			2		1 1	5	4	1			1		1					
I			3	1	1 1	5	3	1	1					l				
I		2	2		1	7	1	1										
K				1	1 1	3	5	3										
L		1	2		1	5	1		:	1							1	Ĺ
		1	4		1 5	0	4	9	1					l .				
		2	4	1	2 4	0 1	.0	4	2					l				
		3	1		3.	5	8	5	5		1	1						
			3	1	4	7 1	.0	7	3 Roles	sed Under	the Official	Informati	on Act 1982					
			2		4	4	4 1	0	5	ased Office	the Official	iiiioiiiiati	UII AUL 1302					
Grand Total		18	51	9	11 44	7 7	4 6	4	20 :	1	3	4	4	3 :	l i	1	4 1	1 7

2017 Next Retur	n by Decile																	
Count of Outpu	t Code2 Column Label	s 🔻																
	1-2 yrs Review	v - Primary Mid	1-2 yrs Revie	ew - 1-2 yrs Review -	3 yrs - I	Review - 3 yrs	s Review -	4-5 yrs Revie	w - 4-5 yrs Revie	w - reviewed -	- First time review	wed Development	Development	Profile	Special Review -	Special Review -	Well Placed	Grand
Row Labels	▼ Primary	point	Secondary	Secondary Mid point	Primar	y Seco	ondary	Primary	Secondary	Primary	- Secondary	<b>Progress Primary</b>	Progress Second	ary closed	Primary	Secondary	Primary	(blank) Total
						3	1								1			
10		1	1			43	4		9	1	1	1						6
1A		4	1	1	1	12	37		1								2	5
1B		7	5	1		16	2		3									3
1C						9	2		1				1			1		1
2D			1			12	6							1				2
2E		4	1		1	14	1		1				1					2
2F		1	3	2		9	4											1
3G		1	2	2		13	1		1	1								2
3H			2	1		16	3		1	1	1							2
31			1			18	1		2	2	1							2
<b>4</b> J		3	1			11	8		1									2
4K		1				14	2											1
4L			1	1	1	13	7											2
5		3	4			43	8		3	1					1		1	1 6
6		2	2		5	51	11		2	1								7
7		3	1		1	42	9		9									6
8		1				42	9		13	2	Dalassadi	I and a set than a	vec: -: -       - e -		A = 1002			6
9		2	1			31	4		9	1	Keleased (	Jnder the C	itticial Into	rmation	1 ACT 1982			4
(blank)																		
Grand Total		33	27	8	9	412	120		56	10	3	1	2	1	2	1	3	1 68

2016 Next Return by D	)ecile															
Count of Output Code 2	The second secon	Ta		3 yrs - Review Primary	- 3 yrs Review Secondary	- 4-5 yrs Review Primary	- 4-5 yrs Review Secondary		Developing Secondary	First time reviewed	- First time reviewed Secondary	- Special Review Secondary	- Well Placed	Well Placed		
				1 5	3 4	4			•	. 2	1	1	1			12
10	2			31	1 2	2 18	3	2		2	!		1	1		58
1A	10	ř.		1 18	3	1 :	2						2 :	1		35
1B	4			6	5	3								2		15
1C	3	1		3 12	2	3 :	1									23
2D	2			1 11	i i	2 :	1								1	18
2E	5	1		1 12	2 (	5 :	2						3	3		30
2F	1	1		1 9	,	4	1	1								17
3G	1			2 13	3 4	4 :	2									22
3H	1			1 7	7	3 :	1 :	1			:	1				15
31				1 13	3	1		1					4	1		20
4J	3	1		10	)	1		1						1		17
4K				1 21		5 :	1 1	1					1			30
4L	4			18	3	3 3	3									28
5	4	. 1		1 42	2	9 7	7 .	3	1			1		5		74
6	1			27	7 1	3 :	2 2	2					3	3		49
7	6		18	35	5 1:	1 10	) (	5			1	1	3	3 :	L	75
8				33	3 (	5	7 :	2	Release	d Under the O	fficial Informa	tion Act 198	32 :	3		51
9	4	9		1 43	3 (	5	4 5	5 1	L	1						65
Grand Total	51	8	1	.5 364	1 8	7 61	1 25	5 1	1 1	. 5		4	4 26	5 :	1 1	654

2015 Next Re	turn by Decile															Į.		
Count of Out	put C Column Labels	1-2 yrs Review -	1-2 vrs Review	- 3 vrs - Review -	3 vrs Review -	4-5 vrs Review	- 4-5 yrs Review -	Developing		First time	First time reviewed -	New School Assurance	No Next	Special Review -	Strong	Well Placed	Profile	Grand
Row Labels	Primary	Primary Mid point		Primary	4 .	Primary	Secondary	Secondary			Secondary		Review set up		Primary		closed	
			•	*		1	•	•	•	•	2	•	1	1	•			4
10	1	1		2	В .	2 2	9	6								1	1	1 69
LA	6	5		2 2	3	7	1	1			į.					Į.		40
1B	4	1		4 1	4 8	8	4	2			i i				1			1 38
IC .	4	1	1	1 2	1	3	1	1			l.					Į.		1 33
2D	2	2		1 2	3	3	1	1			i i	1	E .					32
2E	4	4		1	9 3	2	2	1								-		1 29
2F	-	2		2 1	5 (	5	3				į					j		1 29
3G	4	1	1	1 1	1	3	6	2 1	l		l'					1		30
BH	3	3		2 1	3	4	5	2			ĺ					į.		29
31	1	1		2 1	2	4	3				į.							22
<b>1</b> J	-	2		1	7	5	1	2			Î					1		29
1K	1	1		2	3	5	1											31
1L	4	1		1 1	1	3	2				E E					ľ		24
5		5		2 4.	5 12	2	9		1									1 75
5	7	7		1 3	3 12	2 1	5	2			į					1		76
7		3		1 3	5	7 1		1			1	who official to		l A a h 1 (	202			65
3	1	2		4	5 1:	1 1	7	6			Released Unde	r the Official Ir	mormatic	on act 1	982	1		83
9	4	1		3	9	3 1	5	3				1				-		65
Grand Total	59	9	2 2	0 43	7 10	3 13	0 3	0 1	. 1		3	1 1	2	2	1	5	1	6 803